Chironomidae Larvae

Biology and Ecology of the
aquatic Orthocladiinae

To most peo| "y
s that can liet evening o
can't
see thr >wever, th stud
ir|1y insects with great passion, including the
hor of thiis,;book. Because the European Water

/ork Directive requires the authorities to

le pre us of macro-inv(
= in surf vaters xk gained more attentior
IChironomids of non-biting midges, th
larvae of wh int in aquatic ecosystems.

Within the family Chiironomidae, the subfamily
Orthocladiinae is especially well represented in flow-
ing water. Most of the species need a good supply
of oxygen and few larvae are bottom dwellers. Many
species emerge early in spring and may be scarce in
summer. Other species live in staghant and even tem-

porary water bodies.

The author has brought together information about
the life cycle and feeding behaviour of the larvae and
their response to environmental factors such as oxy-
gen conditions, current velocity and saprobity. Special

www.knnvpublishing.nl
attention has been paid to the interrelations between ISBN 978-90 5011 4592
these factors. Problems with nomenclature and identi-

fication are also briefly treated.
| SMm %%,

9 70905l


http://www.knnvpublishing.nl

INTRODUCTION

GENERAL ASPECTS OF THE SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND
ECOLOGY OF THE AQUATIC ORTHOCLADIINAE

2.1 Systematics
2.2 Identification
2.3 Distribution
2.4 Life Cycle

2.5 Oviposition
2.6 Gender Ratio
2.7 Feeding

2.8 Microhabitat
2.9 Densities

2.10 Water Type
2.11 Altitude
2.12 pH

2.13 Trophic Conditions

2.14 Saprobity
2.15 Oxygen

2.16 Ammonium
2.17 Human Acid
2.18 Trace Metals
2.19 Salinity

2.20 Parasitism and Predation

2.21 Dispersal

© 0~ ~N

10
10
11
12

13
14
17

18
18

19
19

19
20

20
20
21

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF GENERA AND SPECIES

OF THE ORTHOCLADIINAE

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY

SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY

22

ANDECOLOGY OF THE

ANDECOLOGY OF THE

ANDECOLOGY OF THE

ANDECOLOGY OF THE

PRODIAMESINAE254

DIAMESINAE 262

BUCHONOMYIINAE272

PODONOMINAE 274

ANDECOLOGY OF THETELMATOGETONINAE 277

TABLES OF BIOLOGICAL AND ECOLOGICAL PROPERTIES OF SPECIES 279

REFERENCES

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

INDEX

COLOPHON

288

307

308

314



