Chironomidae Larvae Biology and Ecology of the aquatic Orthocladiinae

To most people midges are a nuisance – annoying creatures that can spoil a quiet evening or stick to the windscreen of your car in such numbers that you can't see through it. However, there are those who study these tiny insects with great passion, including the author of this book. Because the European Water Framework Directive requires the authorities to ascertain the presence status of macro-invertebrates in surface waters, their work gained more attention. Chironomids are a group of non-biting midges, the larvae of which are important in aquatic ecosystems.

Within the family Chironomidae, the subfamily Orthocladiinae is especially well represented in flowing water. Most of the species need a good supply of oxygen and few larvae are bottom dwellers. Many species emerge early in spring and may be scarce in summer. Other species live in stagnant and even temporary water bodies.

The author has brought together information about the life cycle and feeding behaviour of the larvae and their response to environmental factors such as oxygen conditions, current velocity and saprobity. Special attention has been paid to the interrelations between these factors. Problems with nomenclature and identification are also briefly treated.



1	INTRO	DUCTION	6	
2	GENERAL ASPECTS OF THE SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND			
alet a se	ECOLO	GY OF THE AQUATIC ORTHOCLADIINAE	7	
	2.1	Systematics	7	
	2.2	Identification	7	
	2.3	Distribution	8	
	2.4	Life Cycle	9	
	2.5	Oviposition	10	
	2.6	Gender Ratio	10	
	2.7	Feeding	11	
	2.8	Microhabitat	12	
	2.9	Densities	13	
	2.10	Water Type	14	
	2.11	Altitude	17	
	2.12	pH	17	
	2.13	Trophic Conditions	18	
	2.14	Saprobity	18	
	2.15	Oxygen	19	
	2.16	Ammonium	19	
	2.17	Human Acid	19	
	2.18	Trace Metals	20	
	2.19	Salinity	20	
	2.20	Parasitism and Predation	20	
	2.21	Dispersal	21	
3	SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF GENERA AND SPECIES			
	OF THE ORTHOCLADIINAE		22	
4	SYSTE	MATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF THE PRODIAMESINAE	254	
5	SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF THE DIAMESINAE		262	
6	SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF THE BUCHONOMYIINAE		272	
7	SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF THE PODONOMINAE		274	
8	SYSTEMATICS, BIOLOGY AND ECOLOGY OF THE TELMATOGETONINAE		277	
9	TABLES OF BIOLOGICAL AND ECOLOGICAL PROPERTIES OF SPECIES		279	
	REFERENCES		288	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			307	
	INDEX		308	
	COLOP	HON	314	